ol
um

e
X
III

 I
ss
ue

 I
X
 V

er
sio

n
I

(
)

C
Y

20
13

ea
r

   3

 ©  2013 Global Journals Inc.  (US)

The Risk Level of Viet Nam Software Industry under Financial Leverage during and after the Global Crisis
2007-2011

Order No.
Company

stock code
Equity
beta

Asset beta (assume
debt beta = 0) Note

Financial leverage
(30% up)

1 0,976 0,180 81,5%
2 0,949 0,167 82,4%
3 1,051 1,009 4,0%

4 0,121 0,103
SRA as

comparable 14,9%
5 1,112HIG 0,629 43,5%
6 0,137SRA 0,073 46,9%

Average 45,5%

Order No.
Company

stock code
Equity
beta

Asset beta
(assume debt

beta = 0)
Note

Financial leverage
(20% down)

1 0,976 0,486 50,2%
2 0,949 0,468 50,7%
3 1,051 1,025 2,5%

4 0,128 0,116
SRA as

comparable 9,1%
5 1,112HIG 0,814 26,7%
6 0,137SRA 0,098 28,9%

Average 28,0%

All three above tables and data show that
values of equity and asset beta in the case of increasing

leverage up to 30% or decreasing leverage degree
down to 20% have certain fluctuation.

VIII. Comparing Statistical Results in 3 Scenarios of Changing Leverage

Table 4 : Statistical results (FL in case 1)

Statistic
results

Equity
beta

Asset beta (assume
debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 1,112 1,019 -0,093
MIN 0,125 0,088 -0,037

MEAN 0,725 0,445 -0,280
VAR 0,2148 0,1343 -0,081

Note : Sample size : 6

Table 5 : Statistical results (FL in case 2)

Statistic
results

Equity
beta

Asset beta (assume
debt beta = 0) Difference

MAX 1,112 1,009 -0,103
MIN 0,121 0,073 -0,049

MEAN 0,724 0,360 -0,364
VAR 0,2157 0,1422 -0,074

Note : Sample size : 6

FPT
CMG
SRB

VLA

FPT
CMG

SRB

VLA

http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=374�
http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=816�
http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=595�
http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=961�
http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=374�
http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=816�
http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=595�
http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=961�
http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=374�
http://hsc.com.vn/hscportal/corporate/view.do?id=816�